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Saturday Evening April 3, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament News Edition NCIS: New Orleans Jeopardy! Wheel

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Law & Order: SVU (8:29) Saturday Night Live (N) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Start Up Start Up R. Steves R. Steves Frankie Drake Midsomer Murders Midsomer Forsyte

 9 9 9 KEZI News News ››› The Ten Commandments (1956) (HD) Charlton Heston, Yul Brynner. ’ (CC)

 13 34 34 KLSR Jokers Jokers World’s World’s The Masked Singer Game of Talents News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ ››› Back to School (1986), Sally Kellerman

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE The Clark Sisters: First Ladies of Gospel (CC) Robin Roberts Presents: Mahalia (2021) Danielle Brooks. Premiere.

 26 248 136 FX How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World ›› Peter Rabbit (2018, Children’s) ’ (CC) ›› Despicable Me 3

 27 206 140 ESPN College Softball The One UFC SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC 257: McGregor All-American Basketball UFC 244: Masvidal

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc. “Meth” Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc. “Meth”

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine To Be Announced Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine To Be Announced

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:00) Bruce Almighty ››› Easy A (2010) Emma Stone. (CC) ›› We’re the Millers (2013) Jennifer Aniston.

 37 245 138 TNT (5:15) › Fifty Shades Freed ››› A Star Is Born (2018) Bradley Cooper, Lady Gaga. (CC) (DVS) Wizard-Oz

 38 247 139 WTBS (4:15) The Equalizer Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY Seven ››› Gladiator (2000) Russell Crowe, Joaquin Phoenix. (CC) (DVS) › Robin Hood (2018) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO How Lose ›› A Bad Moms Christmas (2017) Mila Kunis. Premiere. (8:55) ›› How to Lose a Guy in 10 Days

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Chateau Chateau Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Harry Potter-Prisoner of Azkaban (7:35) ››› Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire (2005, Fantasy) Daniel Radcliffe.

 46 280 183 TLC Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried Hoard-Buried

 48 256 132 TCM Carefree (6:45) ››› Carol (2015) Cate Blanchett. Premiere. ››› Cat on a Hot Tin Roof (1958, Drama)

 49 278 182 TDC Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees “Evading Capture” Pit Bulls-Parole

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ Embarr Embarr The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ›› The Day After Tomorrow (2004) ’ ›› Red 2 (2013) Bruce Willis, John Malkovich. ’ (CC) I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) Bad Times at the El Royale › Miss Bala (2019) Gina Rodriguez. (CC) (9:25) ››› Mission: Impossible 2

 55 269 120 HIST The Bible “Hope” ’ (CC) The Bible “Mission” ’ (CC) (10:05) The Bible ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Undercover Boss Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› Moneyball (2011) (SAP) Brad Pitt. ›› Fast & Furious (2009) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. (CC) Drift

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (N) The Holzer Files

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Royal Dynasty Royal Dynasty Royal Dynasty CNN Newsroom Live CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL Chasing Waterfalls Just My Type (2020) Bethany Joy Lenz. One Perfect Wedding (2021) Taylor Cole.

 89 220 159 NBCSN (4:30) U.S. Olympic Trials 2021 Wrestling. European Champions Cup Rugby Ninja Warrior

Sunday Evening April 4, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (N) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Ellen’s Game Ellen’s Game Zoey’s-Playlist Good Girls

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking My Grandparents Atlantic Crossing World on Fire

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos American Idol (N) ’ (HD) (CC) The Rookie “Amber”

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Ice Age Bless Malika the Lion Queen (N) ’ (HD) News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle “Under Fire” Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) Animals Animals Masters Masters Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Robin Roberts Presents: Mahalia Color of Love (2021) Deborah Joy Winans. ›› Heaven Is for Real

 26 248 136 FX ›› Peter Rabbit (2018, Children’s) ’ (CC) ››› Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle (2017) ’ (CC) Jumanji

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: White Sox at Angels SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Basketball All-American College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) Running Wild (8:15) Wicked Tuna (9:15) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna Running

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution To Be Announced Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution To Be Announced

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson MSNBC Specials (N) Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Raven Sydney

 36 249 107 COM Easy A ›› We’re the Millers (2013) Jennifer Aniston. (CC) (9:10) › Identity Thief (2013, Comedy) (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT Actors Guild Snowpiercer Actors Guild ››› A Star Is Born (2018) Bradley Cooper.

 38 247 139 WTBS Actors Guild Wipeout ’ (CC) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY Gladiator › Robin Hood (2018) Taron Egerton, Jamie Foxx. (CC) ›› San Andreas (2015) Dwayne Johnson.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Married to Medicine Chat Atlanta

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town (N) (9:01) Home Town (10:01) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (8:10) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 (2011)

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé “Second Guessing” ’ 90 Day Fiancé Jovi and Elvis wait for Yara. (10:02) Sister Wives

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Easter Parade ››› The Egg and I (1947) Claudette Colbert. ›››› The Enchanted Cottage (1945) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid (N) ’ (CC) Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law (9:01) Lone Star Law Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› X-Men: Days of Future Past (CC) (7:50) ››› X-Men: Days of Future Past (2014) Hugh Jackman. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Built America Built America Built America Built America Modern Marvels (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC White House Down The Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead Gangs of London (N)

 62 277 196 TRAV Terrifying Places Devil’s Road Devil’s Road Amityville Horror House “Part One” (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Tournament of Champions ’ Tournament of Champions (N) ’ (CC) Food Truck Race

 72 202 200 CNN Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci

 87 312 185 HALL Love to the Rescue One Perfect Wedding (2021) Taylor Cole. Calls the Heart Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey (6:45) NHL Overtime MotoGP Race Mecum Auto Auctions “Glendale” (CC)

Tuesday Evening April 6, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Gut Punch” FBI (N) ’ (HD) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Rock Kenan (N) This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Hemingway “The Avatar (1929-1944)” (N) Hemingway (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Pooch Perfect (N) black-ish mixed-ish Soul of a Nation (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident Prodigal Son News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Thor: The Dark World ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018) ’ (CC) Mayans M.C. (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 Basketball College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Port Protection Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Port Protection Hostile Planet (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Bucks at Warriors NBA on TNT Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Chad (N)

 40 244 122 SYFY Tomb (6:34) › Death Wish (2018) Bruce Willis. (CC) (DVS) › G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra (2009, Action)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Real House. Real House. Watch Jersey

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Unsella Unsella Unsellable Houses Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU Temptation Island

 46 280 183 TLC The Blended Bunch OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered (N) The Blended Bunch Unexpected (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) The 400 Blows ››› Four Weddings and a Funeral (1994) (9:15) ››› From Here to Eternity (1953) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners Moonshiners “Backwoods Bonanza” (N) Gold Rush: F. Dodge

 50 282 184 ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Widows (2018) (CC) (7:25) ››› Widows (2018, Suspense) Viola Davis. (CC) Mike and Dave

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC (4:00) ››› The Green Mile (1999) (CC) ›› Demolition Man (1993) (SAP) Sylvester Stallone. Deep

 62 277 196 TRAV Woo.- Haunted Woo.- Haunted Woo.- Haunted These Woods Are Haunted (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL The Secret Ingredient (2020) Erin Cahill. (CC) One Perfect Wedding (2021) Taylor Cole. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey (6:45) NHL Overtime American Ninja Warrior (Taped) ’ American Ninja Warrior (Taped)

Sunday Morning April 4, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Attkisson Relief! HS Basketball John McLendon

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) NHL Hockey: Red Wings at Lightning PGA Golf

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Extinction-Fact Climate Chang American Masters

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House Paid Prg. Paid Prg. NBA Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Whacked Cars.TV Easter Sunday Minute Minute

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Vitamin D ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. I Am Somebody’s Child Twist of Faith (2013, Drama) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike ››› Ferdinand (2017) Voices of John Cena. ’ (CC) ››› Sing (2016) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) MLB Baseball Atlanta Braves at Philadelphia Phillies. (N) (Live)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 AKC Agility National The Draft College Baseball Wake Forest at Louisville. (N) (Live) Basket

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) FOX News Live (N) FOX News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Sydney Raven Phineas and Ferb

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ (CC) Wipeout ’ (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone › Everly (2014) Salma Hayek. (CC) (DVS) Come and Find Me (2016) Aaron Paul, Annabelle Wallis.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real House. Real House. Real House. Real House. Housewives-Atlanta

 42 229 112 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley ››› Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix (2007)

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé Julia thinks she’s pregnant. 90 Day Fiancé “About Last Night” ’ 90 Day Fiancé ’

 48 256 132 TCM (7:00) Dark Victory ››› Days of Wine and Roses (1962) (CC) (11:15) ››› The Defiant Ones (1958) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Eric” ’ (CC) Hoarders “Forrest” ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Hustler (8:40) ›› Trouble Man (1972) Robert Hooks. (10:20) ›› The Last Hard Men › Miss Bala (2019)

 55 269 120 HIST (7:00) Crucifixion The Last Pope? (CC) God Code (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Clean Air Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Rare Emeril Larry Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Contact (8:43) › Legion (2010) Paul Bettany, Lucas Black. (CC) (10:58) The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift

 62 277 196 TRAV Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Terrifying Places

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Delicious Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Love in the Forecast (2020) Cindy Busby. Easter Under Wraps (2019) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Premier League Soccer Premier Premier League Soccer

Monday Evening April 5, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament Final: Teams TBA. Neighbor Inside Extra (N) Jeopardy! Wheel

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice “The Battles Part 2” (N) (CC) (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Hemingway Hemingway moves to Paris. (N) Hemingway (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET American Idol (N) ’ (HD) (CC) The Good Doctor

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 ’ (HD) Amer. Most Wanted News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Superman & Lois “Pilot” ’ Super Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle ›› Thor: The Dark World (2013) Chris Hemsworth. ’ Breeders Breeders

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball MLB Baseball Chicago White Sox at Seattle Mariners. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NFL Live (CC) The Draft The Draft SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Running Wild Race to-Center Running Wild Race to-Center Running Wild

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie Jessie participates in a film festival. Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› Ocean’s 8 (2018) Sandra Bullock. ›› The Heat (2013) Sandra Bullock. (CC) (DVS) Ocean’s 8

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American American

 40 244 122 SYFY Foreigner ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) Gerard Butler. › Death Wish (2018, Action) Bruce Willis.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Watch Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Dream Dream Dream Dream Rock the Block Rock the Block (N) Windy City Rehab

 44 242 105 USA Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Return to Amish (N) Unexpected (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM Father of the Bride ›››› Five Easy Pieces (1970, Drama) (CC) ››› The 5,000 Fingers of Dr. T. Flower

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws: Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws Murder Nova aims for a remaining spot. (N) ’

 50 282 184 ANPL Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life (N) ’ Homestead Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders Dolores is a cancer survivor. (N) (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM (6:10) ›› The First Purge (2018) Y’lan Noel. (8:05) ›› The Purge: Election Year (2016) Frank Grillo. Perfect

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars A life-sized Spiderman. (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ American Greed (N) American Greed Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› The Bone Collector (1999) (CC) ››› The Green Mile (1999, Drama) Tom Hanks, David Morse. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle Aliens In Alaska (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Spring Baking Cakealikes (N) ’

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Special Report CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper CNN Special Report

 87 312 185 HALL Wedding Every Weekend (2020) (CC) A Country Wedding (2015) Jesse Metcalfe. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Poker After Dark Poker After Dark High Stakes Duel Poker After Dark Poker After Dark

Wednesday Evening April 7, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Tough as Nails (N) SEAL Team (N) S.W.A.T. (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Hemingway The Old Man and the Sea. (N) Hemingway (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Home E. Conners Conners Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ Dateline ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Pilot” (N) Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married Married Married at First Sight (N) (CC) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX Spider-Man ››› Mission: Impossible -- Fallout (2018) Tom Cruise. ’ (CC) Snowfall “Betrayal”

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball (7:05) NBA Basketball Utah Jazz at Phoenix Suns. (N) (9:35) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 The Masters NFL Live (CC) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr UFC NFL Live (CC)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Hellboy II: The Golden Army (CC) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) One Championship

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY Conan › G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra (2009, Action) ›› G.I. Joe: Retaliation (2013, Action) Dwayne Johnson.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Watch Jersey

 42 229 112 HGTV Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA ››› John Wick (2014) Keanu Reeves. WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Save My Skin (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Goodbye, Mr. Chips (7:15) ›››› Grand Hotel (1932) (CC) (DVS) (9:15) ››› Grand Prix (1966) James Garner.

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Spy (CC) (7:05) ››› Spy (2015) Melissa McCarthy. (CC) ›› Murder on the Orient Express

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Jay Leno’s Garage

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Demolition Man (1993) (SAP) (CC) ››› True Lies (1994, Action) Arnold Schwarzenegger. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL My Favorite Wedding (2017) (CC) You’re Bacon Me Crazy (2020) Natalie Hall. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL World Chase Tag Mecum Auto Auctions From Glendale, Ariz. Auctions

Sunday Afternoon April 4, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Big House Elevating the Game Emeril Easy Traveler Hucka Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR PGA Golf Wild Am. MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Paid Prg. Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Masters Great Performances ’ (CC) Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball: Lakers at Clippers Sports Vitamin D Relief Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Funny Funny Funny Funny Rollin’  TV Raw Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Short List Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. › Saving Silverman (2001) Jason Biggs. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Faith in the Family (2019) Tiffany Hines. (CC) ›› I Can Only Imagine (2018) J. Michael Finley. (CC) Mahalia

 26 248 136 FX (11:30) ››› Sing ’ ›› Despicable Me 3 (2017) ’ (CC) How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World

 27 206 140 ESPN All-American NCAA Special 2021 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament Baseball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball The Draft The Draft UFC Archival Baseball Tonight Basket

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC FOX News Live (N) To Be Announced Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Phineas Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office › Identity Thief (2013, Comedy) Jason Bateman. (CC) ››› Easy A (2010) Emma Stone.

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans ›› Isn’t It Romantic (2019) (3:45) ›››› The Wizard of Oz (1939) Judy Garland.

 38 247 139 WTBS ››› The Other Guys (2010) Will Ferrell. (CC) (DVS) ›› The Replacements (2000) Keanu Reeves. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY › Repo Men (2010) Jude Law. (CC) ››› Gladiator (2000) Russell Crowe. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Harry P ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS) Harry Potter

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé ’ 90 Day Fiancé Yara wants to go home. ’ 90 Day Fiancé “Love Me or Leave Me” ’

 48 256 132 TCM ›› Destination Moon (1950) (2:45) ›››› East of Eden (1955) James Dean. (CC) ››› Easter Parade

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Intervention ’ Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) › Miss Bala (1:55) ›› Bad Times at the El Royale (2018) (CC) (4:45) X-Men: Days of Future Past

 55 269 120 HIST Built America Built America Built America Built America Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Drift (1:28) ›› Fast & Furious (2009, Action) Vin Diesel. (CC) (3:58) ›› White House Down (2013) (SAP)

 62 277 196 TRAV Terrifying Places Terrifying Places Terrifying Places Terrifying Places Terrifying Places

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Food Truck Race Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Don’t Go Breaking My Heart (2021) (CC) Karen Kingsbury’s A Time to Dance (2016) Love to the Rescue

 89 220 159 NBCSN Goal European Champions Cup Rugby NHL Live NHL Hockey: Stars at Hurricanes

Saturday Afternoon April 3, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL The Final Four Show 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament First Semifinal: Teams TBA. NCAA Tourn.

 6 16 16 KMTR PGA Golf Big Deal MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Larry K Big Bang

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI The One Sports Outback oh baby! Paid Prg. Go Far Easy House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR TMZ (N) ’ (HD) Bensin Game Outdoor Whacked Immortals Sports Jokers Jokers

 10 307 239 WGN-A ›› The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies (2014) Ian McKellen. NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ››› Total Recall (1990) Arnold Schwarzenegger. (CC) Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE ›› Heaven Is for Real (2014) Greg Kinnear. ›› Miracles From Heaven (2016) Jennifer Garner. (CC) Clark

 26 248 136 FX (12:30) ›› Ghostbusters (2016) Melissa McCarthy. ’ ››› Sing (2016) Voices of Matthew McConaughey. ’

 27 206 140 ESPN College GameDay College Football Southern at Jackson State. (N) (Live) College Softball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Italian Soccer The Draft The Draft College Softball Kentucky at Tennessee. UFC 257: McGregor

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC FOX News Live (N) Tucker Carlson Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office ›› Bruce Almighty

 37 245 138 TNT (12:30) ›› Fifty Shades of Grey (2:45) ›› Fifty Shades Darker (2017) Dakota Johnson. › Fifty Shades Freed

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ›› Fist Fight ›› The Hitman’s Bodyguard (2017, Action) (4:15) ›› The Equalizer (2014) (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY (1:06) ›› The Day the Earth Stood Still (2008) (CC) (3:29) ›› The Magnificent Seven (2016) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Knocked ››› Knocked Up (2007) Seth Rogen. (CC) ›› How to Lose a Guy in 10 Days (2003)

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 44 242 105 USA Potter (1:25) ››› Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) Harry Potter-Prisoner of Azkaban

 46 280 183 TLC Four Weddings ’ Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

 48 256 132 TCM (1:15) ››› Caged (1950) Eleanor Parker. ››› Calamity Jane (1953) Doris Day. (CC) ››› Carefree (1938)

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E Nightwatch ’ (CC) Nightwatch ’ (CC) ››› Wanted (2008, Action) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) Day After

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Inferno (2016) (CC) (2:20) ››› Atomic Blonde (2017) (CC) (4:40) Bad Times at the El Royale

 55 269 120 HIST Jesus Strand-DNA The Bible Noah endures God’s wrath. ’ The Bible Joshua conquers Jericho. ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Two Men Two Men Two Men ›› Road House (1989, Action) Patrick Swayze. (CC) ››› Moneyball (2011)

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Brothers Ghost Brothers Ghost Brothers Ghost Brothers Ghost Brothers

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Royal Matchmaker (2018) Bethany Joy Lenz. Matching Hearts (2020) Taylor Cole. (CC) Chasing Waterfalls

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Soccer Goal Horse Race Olympic Trials
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